

February 14, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: **530019** Symbol: **JUBLPHARMA**

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Exchange Plaza

Mumbai - 400 051

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that on <u>February 13, 2023</u>, a share certificate has been reported to be lost by the Claimant as stated below:

Name and Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
Bhanu Ramesh Shah	200996	134001551-	500
Joint Holder: Ramesh		134002050	
Ambalal Shah			
Folio No.: 1836			

The claimant has requested for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original.

We propose to issue letter of confirmation to the claimant on receipt of the requisite documents.

We request you to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction in these shares.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Pharmova Limited

Naresh Kapoor Company Secretary Encl.: As above

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Pharmova Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantpharmova.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 UP, India

CIN: L24116UP1978PLC004624

From: VIJAY PRATAP SINGH [mailto:vijayps1@alankit.com]

Sent: 13 February 2023 14:04

To: Sonal Garg < Sonal.Garg1@jubl.com>

Cc: Irfan Ali <Irfan.Ali@jubl.com>; Pushpa Yadav <v-pushpa.yadav@jubl.com>

Subject: FW: Transmission of Jubilant Shares

Dear mam,

We have received request letter through email today for loss of share certificate.

Certificate details of Jubilant Pharmova Ltd face value Rs.1/-

Name of holder: BHANU RAMESH SHAH Jointly with RAMESH AMBALAL SHAH

1836	200996	134001551-	500	
		134002050		

Warm Regards,

Vijay Pratap Singh - Manager











Alankit Assignments Limited| Alankit House| 4E/2 Jhandewalan Extension| New Delhi - 110055, INDIA (B) + 91-11-4254 1234 | (F) + 91-11-4254 1201, +91-11-2355 2001 | (W) www.alankit.com | (E) wijayps1@alankit.com | (E)

CIN: U74210DL1991PLC042569

Get an easy access to your Alankit Account, download Alankit Universe App from Google Play Store!

Save Trees, Save Paper. "GO GREEN"

"This e-mail message may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged information. It should not be used by anyone who is not the original intended recipient. If you have erroneously received this message, please delete it immediately and notify the sender. The recipient acknowledges that Alankit Assignments or its subsidiaries and associated companies, (collectively "Alankit Assignments"), are unable to exercise control or ensure or guarantee the integrity of over the contents of the information contained in e-mail transmissions and further acknowledges that any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and no binding nature of the message shall be implied or assumed unless the sender does so expressly with due authority of Alankit Assignments Ltd. Before opening any attachments please check them for viruses and defects."

From: Snehal Shah [mailto:casnehal85@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, February 13, 2023 12:51 PM

To: VIJAY PRATAP SINGH

Subject: Re: Transmission of Jubilant Shares

Dear Sir,

As requested kindly find attached the request letter along with self-attested copy of pan card and aadhar card and notarized copy of death certificate of both deceased shareholders.